Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10229	7485, _Y _Y _Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aktiebolaget Electerolux	Name: Dometic Appliances AB Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Execution Date: Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association Merger Yes No Change of Name	Street Address: Torggatan 8 City: Solna Sweden City: Solna Siete; Zip: 171 54 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State V Other Corporation of Sweden If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/198,125 A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Michael W. Garvey, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ### Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, East Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:444114-148	
DO NOT USE/THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Michael W. Garvey Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Maindocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/02/2002 GTON11

01 FC:8521

00000044 76198125

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0117

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Dometic Appliances AB

Serial No.:

76/198,125

Filed:

January 23, 2001

Mark:

"CONFIDENCE"

Docket No.:

35162

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATION

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Dometic Appliances AB hereby appoints the law firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP, 526 Superior Avenue East, Suite 1200, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1484, as its DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE. Pearne & Gordon LLP, residing at the above-mentioned address, is authorized and designated to be served process and notice of proceedings affecting Dometic Appliance AB trademark applications and registrations.

Dometic Appliances AB

Name: Michael W. Garve

Title: Attorney for Applicant

November 21, 2002

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3515 on the date indicated below.

Michael W. Garyey / Name of Attorney for Applicant(s)

11/21/2002

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0118

TRADEMARK ASSIGMENT

WHEREAS, Aktiebolaget Electrolux, located and doing business at S:T Göransgatan 143, SE-105 45 Stockholm (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following trademark(s) now registered and/or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration

Trademark Application No. Filing Date

Confidence & design 76/198125 January 23, 2001

WHEREAS, Dometic Appliances AB, located and doing business at Torggatan 8, 17 54 Solna, Schweden(hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the rights in the United States to said trademark(s) and the above-noted registration(s) and/or application(s) therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over onto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark in the United States and the aforesaid registration(s) thereof and/or application(s) therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark.

ASSIGNEE hereby appoints Pearne, Gordon, McCoy & Granger, a firm composed of attorneys Charles B. Gordon, Reg.No. 16923, Jeffrey J. Sopke, Reg.No. 27676, William C. McCoy, Reg.No. 16885, John P. Murtaugh, Reg.No. 34226, Richard H. Dickinson, Jr., Reg.No. 18622, James M. Moore, Reg.No. 32923, Thomas P. Schiller, Reg.No. 20677, David E. Spaw, Reg.No. 34732, David B. Deioma, Reg.No. 22841, Michael W. Garvey, Reg.No. 35878, Joesph J. Corso, Reg.No. 25845, Paul R. Katterle, Reg.No. 36563, Howard G. Shimola, Reg.No. 26232, Richard M.Mescher, Reg.No. 38242, of 526 Superior Avenue East, Suite 1200, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1484, as its domestic representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark(s) may be served and as its attorneys to prosecute any application regarding the above-identified mark(s), with full power of revocation and substitution, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in conenction therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration or renewal thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

Date:

Aktiebolaget Flectrolux (pvbl

by: ...

ASSIGNEE:

Dometi@Appliances AB

CECILIA VIEWEGName: AKE WALTER

Title and of Group Intellectual Property ENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY

Date:

2002-08-14

RECORDED: 11/26/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0119